
Former NAC Members (by last name)

First Name Last Name Start Year End Year Notes
Andrei Alexandru 2022 2024
Akito Arima 1992 1994
John R. Arrington 2013 2015
Sonia Bacca 2017 2019
A. Baha Balantekin 2007 2010
Bruce R. Barrett 2005 2008
Gordon Baym 1990 2005 Served 1990, 2003-2005
John Beacom 2019 2021
Douglas H. Beck 2007 2009
Paulo Bedaque 2019 2021
Elizabeth Beise 2002 2004
George Bertsch 1992 1992
Jean-Paul Blaizot 2006 2008
Gerald E. Brown 1990 1992
Wit Busza 1994 1996
Joseph Carlson 1999 2001
Vincenzo Cirigliano 2012 2014
Thomas D. Cohen 2012 2014
Zohreh Davoudi 2023 2025
William Detmold 2017 2019
Jacek Dobaczewski 2002 2004
Carl B. Dover 1993 1996
Charlotte Elster 2006 2008
Jonathan Engel 2018 2020
Torleif Ericson 1990 1991
Bradley Filippone 2003 2006
James L. Friar 1993 1996
Richard Furnstahl 1999 2012 Served 1999-2001, 2010-2012
Haiyan Gao 2005 2007
Susan Gardner 2013 2015
Gerald T. Garvey 1991 1993
Donald Geesaman 1996 1998
Joseph Ginocchio 2000 2002
Maurice Goldhaber 1990 1990
Miklos Gyulassy 1990 1991
Hans-Werner Hammer 2012 2014
John Harris 2000 2002
Tetsuo Hatsuda 2005 2007
Ulrich Heinz 2014 2016
Barry Holstein 1996 1998
Charles Horowitz 2014 2016
Franco Iachello 1990 1991
Nathan Isgur 1995 1996
Barbara Jacak 1997 1999
Xiangdong Ji 2000 2002
Joseph Kapusta 2011 2013
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First Name Last Name Start Year End Year Notes
Frithjof Karsch 2002 2004
Steven Koonin 1990 1992
Yuri Kovchegov 2023 2025
Karlheinz Langanke 2001 2003
Dean Lee 2020 2023
Peter Lepage 1997 1999
Cecilia Lunardini 2015 2017
Naomi Makins 2016 2018
Aneesh Manohar 2001 2003
Arthur McDonald 1990 1992
Robert McKeown 1993 1995
Gail C. McLaughlin 2012 2014
Larry McLerran 1997 1999
Richard Milner 2010 2012
Ben Mottelson 1993 1995
Alfred H. Mueller 1991 1993
Berndt Müller 1995 1998
Witek Nazarewicz 1996 1998
John W. Negele 1990 1994
Filomena Nunes 2010 2012
Allena Opper 2008 2012 Served 2008, 2011-2012
Giuseppina Orlandini 2009 2001
Feryal Özel 2022 2024
Vijay Pandharipande 1996 2000
Assumpta Parreño 2020 2022
Saori Pastore 2021 2024
Chris Pethick 1998 2000
Daniel Phillips 2013 2016
Jorge Piekarewicz 2017 2020
Robert Pisarski 1999 2001
Yong-Zhong Qian 2007 2009
Jianwei Qiu 2019 2022
Sofia Quaglioni 2014 2016
Krishna Rajagopal 2004 2006
Michael Ramsey-Musolf 2004 2006
Sanjay Reddy 2010 2010
Helmut Satz 1992 1994
Thomas Schaefer 2008 2010
Rocco Schiavilla 2009 2011
John Schiffer 1999 2001
Kate Scholberg 2018 2020
Achim Schwenk 2016 2018
Brian Serot 2002 2004
Edward Shuryak 1994 1996
Michael Strickland 2021 2023
Rebecca Surman 2021 2023
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Derek Teaney 2018 2020
Ubirajara van Kolck 2015 2017
Raju Venugopalan 2015 2017
J. D. Walecka 1990 1992
Hans Weidenmuller 1995 1997
Wolfram Weise 1997 1999
Michael Wiescher 2004 2006
Frank Wilczek 1990 1990
Robert B. Wiringa 2003 2005
Mark B. Wise 2009 2001
Feng Yuan 2016 2018
William A. Zajc 2007 2009
Geralyn Zeller 2021 2023
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Former NAC Members (by last year served)

First Name Last Name Start Year End Year Notes
Zohreh Davoudi 2023 2025
Yuri Kovchegov 2023 2025
Andrei Alexandru 2022 2024
Feryal Özel 2022 2024
Saori Pastore 2021 2024
Dean Lee 2020 2023
Michael Strickland 2021 2023
Rebecca Surman 2021 2023
Geralyn Zeller 2021 2023
Assumpta Parreño 2020 2022
Jianwei Qiu 2019 2022
John Beacom 2019 2021
Paulo Bedaque 2019 2021
Jonathan Engel 2018 2020
Jorge Piekarewicz 2017 2020
Kate Scholberg 2018 2020
Derek Teaney 2018 2020
Sonia Bacca 2017 2019
William Detmold 2017 2019
Naomi Makins 2016 2018
Achim Schwenk 2016 2018
Feng Yuan 2016 2018
Cecilia Lunardini 2015 2017
Ubirajara van Kolck 2015 2017
Raju Venugopalan 2015 2017
Ulrich Heinz 2014 2016
Charles Horowitz 2014 2016
Daniel Phillips 2013 2016
Sofia Quaglioni 2014 2016
John R. Arrington 2013 2015
Susan Gardner 2013 2015
Vincenzo Cirigliano 2012 2014
Thomas D. Cohen 2012 2014
Hans-Werner Hammer 2012 2014
Gail C. McLaughlin 2012 2014
Joseph Kapusta 2011 2013
Richard Furnstahl 1999 2012 Served 1999-2001, 2010-2012
Richard Milner 2010 2012
Filomena Nunes 2010 2012
Allena Opper 2008 2012 Served 2008, 2011-2012
Rocco Schiavilla 2009 2011
A. Baha Balantekin 2007 2010
Sanjay Reddy 2010 2010
Thomas Schaefer 2008 2010
Douglas H. Beck 2007 2009
Yong-Zhong Qian 2007 2009
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William A. Zajc 2007 2009
Bruce R. Barrett 2005 2008
Jean-Paul Blaizot 2006 2008
Charlotte Elster 2006 2008
Haiyan Gao 2005 2007
Tetsuo Hatsuda 2005 2007
Bradley Filippone 2003 2006
Krishna Rajagopal 2004 2006
Michael Ramsey-Musolf 2004 2006
Michael Wiescher 2004 2006
Gordon Baym 1990 2005 Served 1990, 2003-2005
Robert B. Wiringa 2003 2005
Elizabeth Beise 2002 2004
Jacek Dobaczewski 2002 2004
Frithjof Karsch 2002 2004
Brian Serot 2002 2004
Karlheinz Langanke 2001 2003
Aneesh Manohar 2001 2003
Joseph Ginocchio 2000 2002
John Harris 2000 2002
Xiangdong Ji 2000 2002
Joseph Carlson 1999 2001
Giuseppina Orlandini 2009 2001
Robert Pisarski 1999 2001
John Schiffer 1999 2001
Mark B. Wise 2009 2001
Vijay Pandharipande 1996 2000
Chris Pethick 1998 2000
Barbara Jacak 1997 1999
Peter Lepage 1997 1999
Larry McLerran 1997 1999
Wolfram Weise 1997 1999
Donald Geesaman 1996 1998
Barry Holstein 1996 1998
Berndt Müller 1995 1998
Witek Nazarewicz 1996 1998
Hans Weidenmuller 1995 1997
Wit Busza 1994 1996
Carl B. Dover 1993 1996
James L. Friar 1993 1996
Nathan Isgur 1995 1996
Edward Shuryak 1994 1996
Robert McKeown 1993 1995
Ben Mottelson 1993 1995
Akito Arima 1992 1994
John W. Negele 1990 1994
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Helmut Satz 1992 1994
Gerald T. Garvey 1991 1993
Alfred H. Mueller 1991 1993
George Bertsch 1992 1992
Gerald E. Brown 1990 1992
Steven Koonin 1990 1992
Arthur McDonald 1990 1992
J. D. Walecka 1990 1992
Torleif Ericson 1990 1991
Miklos Gyulassy 1990 1991
Franco Iachello 1990 1991
Maurice Goldhaber 1990 1990
Frank Wilczek 1990 1990
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